Investment contracts -5 303 211   -1 065 854   -   -   -

 DATA IN THUF

31 DECEMBER 2020 HUF EUR USD RON DKK

Government bonds,
discounted T-bills  28 598 560  -  - -  -

Shares  2 428 969  465 685 14 954 184 -  79 402

Investment funds  15 556 509  5 174 531 31 038 600 -  -

Cash  1 737 964  1 668 041 199 586  6 092  697

Receivables 2 487 596  427 878  3 039 -2

Derivative instruments  -  43 261  - -  -

Other UL assets -174 413 -62 364 -14 308 -  -

Loans and financial
reinsurance  - -149 901  - -  -

Insurance and other
liabilities -2 324 887 -64 212  - -  -

Other financial liabilities -25 324 -28 076

Investment contracts -3 488 731 -741 337  - -  -

133

CIG PANNÓNIA / ARCULATI KÉZIKÖNYV / Logó /  CIG PANNÓNIA BIZTOSÍTÓ 14

I N S U R A N C E

„RICH BLACK”

CMYK: 70, 50 30, 100
rgb: 0, 0, 0
#000000

„CIG zöld”

CMYK: 26, 0, 100, 26
rgb: 154, 170, 33
#9AAA21

Montserrat Black

Montserrat Medium B

Financial Risk

The table shows the sensitivity of the Company’s profit/loss and equity to foreign exchange
risk. Possible fluctuations in exchange rates at the end of 2021 and 2020 would have the
following impact on the Company’s profit/loss and equity:

 DATA IN THUF

31 DECEMBER 2021 EUR USD RON DKK

Year-end FX rate 369.00   325.71   74.56   49.61

Possible change (+) 10% 10% 5% 5%

Possible change (-) 10% 10% 5% 5%

The impact of the increase of
the FX rate on the profit or
loss/shareholders’ capital

 70 571   -   304   -

The impact of the decrease
of the FX rate on the profit or
loss/shareholders’ capital

-70 571   -   -304   -

 DATA IN THUF

31 DECEMBER 2020 EUR USD RON DKK

Year-end FX rate  365.13  297.36  74.99  49.08

Possible change (+) 10% 10% 5% 5%

Possible change (-) 10% 10% 5% 5%

The impact of the increase of
the FX rate on the profit or
loss/shareholders’ capital

54 788  -  304 -

The impact of the decrease
of the FX rate on the profit or
loss/shareholders’ capital

-54 788 - -304 -

The low-level foreign exchange exposure is due to the continuous monitoring of foreign
exchange risks and asset-liability matching.

51.4.	 Interest rate risk

The Company’s interest payment liability from financial reinsurance was determined
alongside an interest agreement fixed per reinsurance generation. For this reason, the
existing reinsured generations carry no interest risk anymore.

The Company determines the value of life insurance premium reserves prospectively using
a technical interest rate; under the current reserve-allocation rules the reserves do not
revalue on account of a shift in the yield curve. However, a shift in the yield curve can affect